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19" February 2019

TAN KO BENG JULIAN
26 Cuscaden Road,
#13-03,

Singapore 249722,

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF : CC4/ASM19002137/R1fa3

YOURREF :SLL 8300B

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. SMF 2338C AND SLL 8300B
ALONG MACHAP RR JOHOR MALAYSIA ON 26.01.2019

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster
appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party
Property Damage claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from M/s Stuttgart Auto Pte Ltd, acting on behalf of the owner
of SLL 8300B against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report, accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had
collided into Third Party vehicle SLL 8300B. As such, liability is down against us.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the
claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according
to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your
policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your
own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the
following to pohkin@lkkauto.com within 7 days from the date of this letter_if not provided
at AXA’s reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may
be required:

e Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence
and status (if any) :

Driver’s driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third
Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the
status of the claim
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To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with
any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or
settlement without AXA’s prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any
claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised
driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep
you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6841 2132 or email us
at pohkin@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more
effectively.

Yours sincerely,
7
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Poh Kin, Chong

Case Handler

DID: 6841 2132

FAX: 6741 4108

Email: pohkin@lkkauto.com

c.c. AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (AXA)
(Motor Claims Dept)



LETTER OF AUTHORIZATION

To:  Name: \M\ﬁﬁﬁ Pf\}t'h uld CHPI
From: Name: a{fm (}\V\ Fun T

address: = Phoenix  &avden
2 bb£290)

In the matter of an accident involving motor vehicles _SL- 3008 oL .EM¥ 2338C on
95\0\\30 A at Macha %3 PR Johove

Iwe SE00 ik Bun the owner of vehicle registration ho: 5~ £3008

hereby authorize you to commence repalrs to my ahove-mentioned vehlcle.

| /We confirm that you are hereby authorized to handle the repair and for to negotiate and settle
any claims relating to the above accident which | /we may have agalnst other third party /parties or
insurers and /or to instruct lawyer on my four behalf to facilitate the third party claim for me fus.

You are hereby authorized as my attorney to execute and /or sign any documents /discharge
vouchers /discharge agreement regarding my /our claim for my canvenience,

{ confirm that In the event of an unsuccessful claim against the negligent party and /or my own
insurer for the damages caused to my vehicle, | agree to pay for all repalr cost and /or any Incidental

expenses incurred by you.

Datedthe 20 dayof_ 03 20 14

Lovif 0
Owner {nan‘LVsignature) Witness (\a}ée [slgnature)

wric o, 1331032 NRIC Na.
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. .| Without Prejudice
to Injury Claim

AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Vehicle No: | swrzmec (Insd veh)
SLL 83008 (TP veh) Model: PORSCHE CAYENNE
Date of Accident/ Time: 26/01/2019 / 10:40 -
| Repair Estimate 5 2o \47 - P o _ N
| Final Repair Cost § | 4181.04 - 1 (wesn)
| Loss of Use S ) _ daysat$ per day
Rental (if any) (WGST) 5 513.60 3 daysat $171-20 per day
_LTA / GIA Search Fee :5 =
Others: W
- S ——
Final Settlement Sum S 469464
Payce Name : STUTTGART AUTO PTE LTAD
Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? (K] YES [ ] NO (Kindlyindicate below)
A) h For Non GIA Registered Waorkshop: Agreed Liability (%)
B} For GIA Registered Workshaop: BOLA Applicable: ¥es/ No BOLA Scenario No: NI
BOLA Liability: ___ /0 (%) Assessed Liability (*): - {%)
* Assessed Liability to be filled only for chain collisions and for cases where BOLA does not apply.

Remarks:

NOTE:

PLEASE EXPRESSLY RESERVE YOUR CLIENT'S RIGHTS IF SO REQUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMENT,
THIS SETTLEMENT 15 ON A WITHOUT PREJUDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRUED AS AN ADMISSION OF
LIABILITY ON AXA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASOR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER.

3. AXA RESERVES THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERMS & CONDITIONS AS WELL AS THEIR RIGHTS IN LAW,

Only applicable to rental claim - All document are to be submitted with this settlement canfirmation. In the event, rental
agreement / invoices are not received within 7 days of this signed confirmation, we will automatically revert to lass of use claim
per the NIMA rates.

We/l confirmed that this is a full and final settlement that we and or our client have/had/has against you (AXA and their
policyholder/authorised driver/tortfeasor) for any and all losses (past/present/future) arising from this accident.

3104
Signaturd ofworkshop representative/ Workshop stamp Signature of Witness / Warkshop stamp (if applicable)
Name of Rgrjresentative: : Name of Witngss: {wlLivg

Date:

Date: NG W’y(l‘l
v (0

Signature of AXA's surveyor/representa tive:
Name of AXA's surveyor /Representative:

Date Wha

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (Company Reg, No.: 199903512M)
8 Shenton Way #24-01 AXA Tower Singapare 068811

AXA Customer Centre #01-21/22

Telephone: +65 6880 4888 - axa.com.sg
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ITINSURANCE INVOICE
GST Reg No:M90364005A

PAGE NO: i i
CODE: AQ0031 AXA DOCUMENT NO: 13205138
CUSTOMER: Mr Leon Liu Zun JOB NO: 42362
ADDRESS: C/0 AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD DATE IN: 26/03/2019
8 Shenton Way DATE PRINTED: 12/06/2018
#24-01 AXA Tower CSO/0OP CODE: Janice Syn
SVC MNT EXP: 31/07/2021
MODEL: Cayman GT4
CHASSIS NO: WPOZZZ9BZGK189608 REGN NO: SLL8300B
ENGINE NO: 005141 REGN DATE: 01/08/2016
DESCRIPTION: 3rd Party Claim MILEAGE: 84882
Item Descripitlion Uniti U/Price Disc% Cons Amount
CST TP CLAINM AGAINST AXA U. 00 Gz 00
s5uUB 1O REPLACE RBEAR BUMPER, OUHER DAMAGED 0.0U lobu.uU
PARTS & TO REPAIR ALL AREAS AFFECTED BY
THE ACCIDENT.
SUB TO RESPRAY REAR BUMPER. 0.00 1300.00
SUB TO SUPPLY 1 PC REAR NUMBER PLATE. 0.00 70.00
SUB TO CHECK ELECTRICAL SYSTEM FOR 0.00 150..08
PROPER FUNCTIONING.
SUB TO REPROGRAMME AFTER THE ACCIDENT 0.00 480.00
REPAIR WORKS.
SUB SUNDRIES. 0.00 20.00
981-505-691-00~- PROTECTIVE FILM 1 18.10 10.00 16.29
981-505-692-00- PROTECTIVE FILM 1 18.10 10.00 16.29
991-559-235-90- LOGC PORSCHE, BLACK 1 198.80 10.00 178.92
981-559-251—-80- LOGO 1 128.90 10.00 116.0%
Parts 32/7.51 Net 3901/1.51
Sundries 0.00 G.S.T. 7% 273.53
Labour 3,.580.00 Total 4181.04
Menus 0.00 Paid 0.00
Amount Due 4181.04
All major repaired parts stated above are covered under a 24 months warranty, The above excludes expendable
maintelnancz ilamsl,D natural wear & tear components and parts damaged due 1:)ynegilgence or improper hF:ldlings. STUTTGART AUTO PTELTD
Replaced parts that are removed from cars are 1o be coliected within 5 working days failing which
STUTTGART AUTO PTE LTD reserved the rights to dispose of these parts without further notice.
Proot of Payment is only valid if this invoice is stamped ‘PAID” & signed by us. Any dispule to this invoice must be
made within 5 calendar days. =
CASH /NETS/ AMEX/ VISA/ MASTER
NOQ:
Customer Signature Authorised Signature
ORIGINAL COPY
@ Stuttgart Auto Pte Ltd Porsche Centre Singapore Aftersales Centre Corporate Head Office
D: U3% Eiifokiars Go 29 Leng Kee Road, Singapore 159099 27A Tanjong Penjuru, Singapore 609042 12 Sungei Kadut Avenue, Singapore 729648
Tel : [65) 6472 4433 Tel: [656) 6331 0700 Tel: (65) 63630911 Fax: (65) 6363 3911

Company Reg. No. 198403740N WwWWw.porsche. com.sg



@) ELROIKARS LEASING PTELTD S, S SRR

Furtors G GST REGN. NO: M30364005A

TAX INVOICE

Invoice to: AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD Invoice number: 18285
2 SHENTON WAY GST REGN NO: MI9@364005A
#24-21 AXA TOWER Date: 31/03/2019
SINGAPORE @68811 Account number: AQQOS
Invoice Currency: SIN
Term of Credit: Mcenthly
Page: 1
Description GST Amount
NAME OF CUSTOMER: LEON LIU ZUN 5 540.0Q

CUSTOMER VEHICLE: SLL83Q0B(PORSCHE)

LOAN'S CAR MODEL: MAZDA €
LOAN'S CAR REGN NO: SLL30@52A4

BEING CAR RENTAL CHARGE FOR 3 DAYS
FROM 26/03/2019-29/03/2019 85180@/DAY

Code Descriptlon % Rate Goods Total GST Total SIN Tetal
$ Standard Rate 7.200 540.00 37.80 577.80
Totals for invoice 540 .00 37.80 577.80

For Eurokars Leasing Pte Ltd

Y astien.
Xuthorlsed Signature
Head office & Postal address:

Eurokars Centre )
12 Sungei Kadut Ave Tel : 6363 3003 Emergency Breakdown Email : feasmg@sl'.nrokars.'easrng.com
Singapore 729648 Fax: 6369 3003 Tel : 9760 3003 www.eLrokarsfeasing.com




